

Atty. Docket No.: 2121-0179P

Page 1 of 1

O I P REC 102690977 ET					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] TOVEY, Michael	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE				
	3 rue Michel-Ange				
	FR-75794, PARIS CEDEX 16				
	FRANCE				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other:					
Execution Date: February 16, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
•	and the second s				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).				
10/272,569					
Additional numbers attac					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)				
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed				
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.				
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>				
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
Gerald M. Murphy, Jr., #28,977 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. March 8, 2004 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)					

03/10/2004 NGETACHE 00000050 10272569

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

GMM/jmb

PATENT REEL: 015046 FRAME: 0944 62478

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>10/272,569</u>		Filed December 5, 2003		
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				
	WHEREAS, Mic	chael TOVEY			
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned	l) has (have) invented certain new an	d useful improvements in		
nsert Title of Invention	TRANSCRIPTIONAL REGULATOR OF CELL PROLIFERATION, USE OF SAID				
	for which an application for Letters Pat undersigned (except in the case of a provi		ca has been executed by the		
nsert Date of Signing of Application	on 16-02-04		; an		
nsert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIO	DNAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIEN	TIFIQUE		
nsert Address of Assignee	of 3 rue Michel-Ange, FR-75794 PARIS	CEDEX 16, France			
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives acquiring the entire right, title and interes may be granted therefor in the United Stat in any foreign countries.	st in and to said invention and in an	as the Assignee) is desirous of d to any Letters Patent(s) that		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the receipt of which is hereby acknowled has (have) sold, assigned and transferred Assignee the full and exclusive right to a dependencies and possessions and the en which may be granted therefor in the possessions, and if the box above is design	Iged, and other good and valuable of and by these presents does sell, the said invention in the United Static right, title and interest in and to United States of America, its	onsideration, the undersigned assign and transfer unto said tes of America, its territories, p any and all Letters Patent(s) territories, dependencies and		
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, con terms for which the same may be granted.	itinuations, conversions and extension	ons there of for the full term or		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015046 FRAME: 0945

Attorney Docket No. 2121-0179P

I hereby appoint the practitioners at CUSTOMER NO. 02292 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and/or an international application based on this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and in connection with the resulting patent based on instructions received from the entity who first sent the application papers to the practitioners, unless the inventor(s) or assignee provides said practitioners with a written notice to the contrary:

Send Correspondence to:

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP or CUSTOMER NO. 02292

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050

PLEASE NOTE: YOU MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

uil Name of First or Fels Inventor: oper Name of	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	7	DATE*		
mart Name of Insurius Insuri Islan This Decement is Signal	Michael TOVEY	Wirohael -	fores	07-16-04		
mert Remichance	Residence (City, State & Country)		VCTOZENSHIP			
mort Cilizernthy	Paris, France		British			
nature Print Offices	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)					
Camping .	7 rue Lagrange, PR-75005 Paris, France					
old Monte of Successib terresident, if says son always	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*		
	Residence (City, State & Country)	And the second s	CITIZENSHI	p		
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)					
and the case of Whitesi		L TO HOUSE CHANGE	·	T. A. TITT		
ull Mooth of Third Investion, II any: ace disput	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*		
	Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHI	P		
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)					
ull Name of Fourth	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*		
leusyskiy, ef negyt mes absour						
	Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHI	P		
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)					
ull Name of Fifth Internor, if any: dest altered	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*		
			eren er er			
	Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHI	P		
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address including City, State & Country)					
ulf Name of Sixth Inventer, if any: me alasse	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*		
	Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHI	P		
	MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Addres	s including City, State & Country				
	,	any, out a country)				
age 2 of 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

(Rev. 07/2003)

*DATE OF SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015046 FRAME: 0946